A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF THE 2015-2019 CONSOLIDATED PLAN FOR ORANGE COUNTY TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (2015-05-05)

WHEREAS, A Five-Year Consolidated Plan for Housing and Community Development Programs in Orange County is required by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development in order for Orange County to receive HOME funds through the Orange County Home Consortium, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Carrboro is a member is the Orange County Home Consortium, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to have approval of the Consolidated Plan from all four member jurisdictions of the Orange County Home Consortium before the document is submitted to the Department of Housing and Urban Development on May 15, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Carrboro Board of Aldermen approves the submittal of the 2015-2019 Consolidated Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, including all understandings, assurances, and certifications required therein, for federal HOME Program funds by May 15, 2015.

This the 5th day of May, 2015.